## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 2, 2014

# **ENABLE MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 1-36413 (Commission File Number) 72-1252419 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

One Leadership Square 211 North Robinson Avenue Suite 950 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (405) 525-7788

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (*see* General Instruction A.2. below):

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### **Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure**

On September 2, 2014, Enable Midstream Partners, LP issued a press release announcing the extension of natural gas transportation and storage agreements. A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report and is incorporated herein by reference. The information under this item in this Current Report, including Exhibit 99.1, is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, nor shall it be incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

#### Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

#### (d) <u>Exhibits</u>

Exhibit NumberDescription99.1News release issued by Enable Midstream Partners, LP dated September 2, 2014.

#### SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Enable Midstream Partners, LP

By: Enable GP, LLC, its general partner

By: /s/ Mark C. Schroeder Mark C. Schroeder Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Date: September 2, 2014



# **NEWS RELEASE**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contacts:	Media	Investor
	Brian Alford	Matt Beasley
	(405) 553-6984	(405) 558-4600

# ENABLE MIDSTREAM ANNOUNCES EXTENSION OF NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE AGREEMENTS

OKLAHOMA CITY (September 2, 2014) —Enable Midstream Partners, LP (NYSE:ENBL) today announced that its Enable Mississippi River Transmission, LLC (MRT) subsidiary has extended natural gas transportation and storage service agreements with its largest customer, St. Louis-based Laclede Gas Company, at existing contract demand levels through 2017 and 2018.

"Laclede has been a customer of MRT since 1929, and we are very pleased this contract extension continues our longstanding relationship," said Enable Midstream president and CEO Lynn Bourdon. "This renewal is another example of the value our integrated natural gas midstream assets give producers and consumers on our system the ability to access both supply and market demand."

### ABOUT ENABLE MIDSTREAM PARTNERS

Enable Midstream owns, operates and develops strategically located natural gas and crude oil infrastructure assets. The company's assets include approximately 11,000 miles of gathering pipelines, 12 major processing plants with approximately 2.1 billion cubic feet per day of processing capacity, approximately 7,900 miles of interstate pipelines (including Southeast Supply Header, LLC of which the company owns 49.90 percent), approximately 2,300 miles of intrastate pipelines and eight storage facilities comprising 86.5 billion cubic feet of storage capacity. For more information visit EnableMidstream.com.

###